Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry C. Farrell	01/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channellock, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12751204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-723-4300 Email: ckynard@lsllp.com

Correspondent Name: LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP
Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING

Address Line 2: 1 CHASE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHANN.P12(DIV)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin Feldman

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_recordal#page1.tif source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0350 0.00 127512

501372662

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0351

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: CHANNELLOCK, INC.		
Terry C. Farrell	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) JANUARY 4, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address:		
12/751,204 Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE		
Name: MARVIN FELDMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP Street Address: ONE CHASE ROAD			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: SCARSDALE	8. Payment Information		
State: NEW YORK Zip:10583	·		
Phone Number: 914 723 4300	Deposit Account Number 10-0100		
Fax Number: 914 723 4301			
Email Address: MFELDMAN@LSLLP.COM	Authorized User Name Marvin Feldman		
9. Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11/22/2010		
Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Terry C. Farrell

declares that he is a citizen of the country of US residing respectively at:

12682 Walnut Drive Conneaut Lake, PA 16316

hereby sells, assigns and transfers nunc pro tunc effective January 4, 2007 to:

Channellock, Inc.

a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereafter called the "Assignee", having a place of business at

103 Foulk Road Wilmington, DE 19803;

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in application

U.S. Serial No. 12/751,204, filed March 31, 2010, entitled: METHOD FOR OPERATING A RESCUE TOOL;

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0353 Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of my (our) own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Effective Date: January 4, 2007

RECORDED: 12/08/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0354